

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 13th August, 2025

FOR REJECTION :

- 34 SL/32115/2024) Mr. Yash Sheth i/b. Tushar Goradia, Advocate
 with) for the plaintiff.
 IAL/32122/2024)
) Mr. Amit Dubey i/b. Ashok Saraogi, Advocate
) for defendant.
)
) P.C.: By way of last chance, the plaintiff to remove
) office objections on **Suit** and **Interim**
) **Application** and get the same registered
) and/or numbered within **two** weeks from the
) date of uploading of order, failing
) Suit/Application to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.
- 35 SL/34628/2024) Mr. Hrishikesh Joshi i/b. Maniar Srivastava
 with) Associates, Advocate for the plaintiff.
 connected matters)
) P.C.: By way of last chance, the plaintiff to remove
) office objections on **Suit** and get the same
) registered and/or numbered within **two** weeks
) from the date of uploading of order, failing
) Suit to stand rejected for non-compliance of
) office objections under O.S.Rule 986.
)
) By way of last chance, the applicants in
) **Interim Application (L) Nos. 34788/2024 and**
) **36341/2024** to remove office objections on
) Interim Applications and get the same
) registered and/or numbered within **two** weeks
) from the date of uploading of order, failing
) Applications to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.

Date : 13.08.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master