

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 08th April 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

6	S/267/2025	)	Mr. Hrishikesh Joshi i/b. Maniar Srivastava
	with	)	Associates, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matters	)	
		)	Ms. Anooshka John i/b. M. P. Savla and
		)	Company, Advocate for defendant.
		)	
		)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff submits that
		)	tracking reports are not received and seeking
		)	time to take steps in the matter.
		)	
		)	The plaintiff is permitted to take steps to serve
		)	defendant with Writ of Summons and file
		)	affidavit of service till next date, failing suit
		)	against defendant will be dismissed for non-
		)	compliance of O.S.Rule 87. Office to issue
		)	fresh Writ of Summons, if required.
		)	
		)	Liberty is granted to plaintiff to serve
		)	defendant through his Advocate on record.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 06.05.2026.

Date : 08.04.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.04.09
10:58:40
+0530